TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM840390 Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GCM GROUP, LLC		09/15/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UnitedHealth Group Incorporated	
Street Address:	9900 Bren Road East	
Internal Address:	Legal Intake	
City:	Minnetonka	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55343	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4402294	MARCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@uhg.com **Correspondent Name:** Wesley D. Anderson Address Line 1: 9900 Bren Road East

Address Line 2: Legal Intake

Address Line 4: Minnetonka, MINNESOTA 55343

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Wesley D. Anderson **SIGNATURE:** /WDA/ **DATE SIGNED:** 09/19/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=MARCH Trademark Assignment Agreement - MarchExecuted20230918 - signed#page1.tif source=MARCH Trademark Assignment Agreement - MarchExecuted20230918 - signed#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008200 FRAME: 0868

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement"), effective as of September 15, 2023 is between GCM Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignor") and UnitedHealth Group Incorporated, a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark which is the subject of the trademark registration detailed in the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Mark"), together with the good will of the business associated with the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and sell unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the mark (including all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement of the Mark), together with the good will of the business associated with the Mark.

Assignor or its representatives shall, upon request, do all other lawful acts necessary to enable Assignee to obtain, maintain, and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests hereby acknowledged. This Agreement will bind the successors and assigns of Assignor and will inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Agreement.

GCM GROUP, LLC

By. Shart March (Sep 18, 2023 1502 201)	
---	--

Name: Glenville A. March, Jr. M.D.

Title: Member

Accepted by UNITEDHEALTH GROUP INCORPORATED

n	Susan Perera (Sep 19, 2023 20:42 COT)
ву.	

Name: Susan Perera

Title: Deputy General Counsel

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008200 FRAME: 0869

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
MARCH	4,402,294	September 17, 2013

RECORDED: 09/19/2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008200 FRAME: 0870